
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 2318

(To be answered on the 3rd August 2023)
 

IMPLEMENTATION OF SAFETY RECOMMENDATIONS
 

 
Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION

 
a) whether the Government has implemented all safety recommendations as
recommended by the Aircraft accident investigation bureau to different
departments in light of Calicut airport mishap that happened on 7th August
2020;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the airports authority of India has implemented all the safety
recommendations as recommended in the above report and if so, the details
thereof; and
(d) whether any safety recommendations recommended to DGCA have been
implemented at Calicut and across all airports of India and if so, the details
thereof?
 

ANSWER
 
Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION

 
 
(a) & (b): Out of 43 Safety Recommendations made by Aircraft Accident and
Investigation Bureau (AAIB), two  were not accepted and 39 have been
implemented.
 
(c): Airports Authority of India (AAI) have implemented all the Nine Safety
Recommendations.
 
(d): Out of 18 safety recommendations made for Directorate General of Civil
Aviation (DGCA), two were not accepted and 15 recommendation have been
implemented.
 

*****

2318. SHRI M.K. RAGHAVAN

be pleased to state:-

(GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))


